BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 567 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 20, strike "ONE REPRESENTATIVE" and substitute "<u>TWO</u> <u>REPRESENTATIVES</u>"; after line 24, insert:

"(IV) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM AN AREA AGENCY ON AGING;";

in lines 25, 27, 29, 30, and 31, strike "(IV)", "(VI)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", and "(IX)", respectively; and in line 31, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO".